In addition, the jury may 
assess a fine not to exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000), unless otherwise provided 
by statute

Class B felony
Not less than eight (8) nor more than thirty (30) years in prison. In addition, the jury may 
assess a fine not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), unless otherwise 
provided by statute

Class C felony
Not less than three (3) years nor more than fifteen (15) years in prison. In addition, the 
jury may assess a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000), unless otherwise 
provided by statute

[...]

Not less than one (1) year nor more than six (6) years in prison. In addition, the jury may 
assess a fine not to exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000), unless otherwise provided 
by statute

Class A misdemeanor

Not greater than eleven (11) months and twenty-nine
(29) days in jail or a fine not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or 
both, unless otherwise provided by statute

Class B misdemeanor
Not greater than six (6) months in jail or a fine not to exceed five hundred dollars ($500), 
or both, unless otherwise provided by statute

Class C misdemeanor
Not greater than thirty (30) days in jail or a fine not to exceed fifty dollars ($50.00), or